KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1095653

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__9232
Timberline Qil & Gas Corporation

Name:
Address 1: 4000 PENROSE PL

API No, 15 - 15-151-22391-00-00

Spot Description:

NE_NE SWNE go 25 Twp. % g g 18 [ East[¥] West

3743 Feetfrom [ North/ E] South Line of Section

1383 Feet from LZ] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(One Onw MIse sw
Pratt

County:

W Hoener 1

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: None

Elevation: Ground: 1926
Total Depth: _‘E&_

Kelly Bushing: 1939

Plug Back Total Depth:

308 Feet

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:

[ Yes ¥INo

If yes, show depth set: Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate 1f completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Address 2:
City: _RAPID CITY state: SP___ zip: 57702, 6837
Contact Person: __Brant C. Grote
Phone: ( 605 ) 341-3400
CONTRACTOR: License #_34541
Name: ___Ninnescah Drilling LLC
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Alberg
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
V] New well [J]) Re-Entry 7] workover
¥ oil ] wsw ] swo ] siow
(] Gas [] p&a [ ENHR [ sicw
[Joe []esw [] Temp. Abd.
[C] CM (Coal Bed Methane) .
[] cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name: _
Original Comp.Date: __________ —_ Original Total Depth:
[[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[] Conv. to GSW
(7] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[] Commingled Permit #:
(] Dual Completion Permit #:
(] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #:
] Gsw Permit #:
05/09/2012 05/13/2012 05/15/2012

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)

ppm Fluid volume: ﬁo______ bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Chioride content: 0

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __Timberline Oil & Gas Corporation

License #: 9232

Twp.26__S. R._13 [T East [v] West
24630

Lease Name: _Becker
Quarter NE___ Sec. _33
County: Pratt

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

IZ Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date: 10/02/2012
D Confidential Rel Date:
Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[J uic pistribution
ALT MI (Ju [:]III Approved by: NAOMIJAMES 1yt 10/05/2012




S N 00 O

1095653

Operator Name: Timberline Oil & Gas Corporation Lease Name: W Hoener
Sec. 25 Twp26 s. r.13 [JEast [/]West County: _Pratt

weli#: 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No CJLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey M Yes No Heebner 3530 -1591
Cores Taken D Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [_JNo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically ¥]Yes []No

{/f no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron
Dual Induction

Microrasistivity
CASING RECORD [} New [/]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Production 5.5 5.5 14 4305 60/40 250 6% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing .
—— Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift [ other (Explainy
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Open Hole D Perf. [:] Dually Comp. D Commingled
[[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease S ACO) (Submit ACO4)
(/f vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify}

Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 “
|
!
\
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_ ."2‘;’:&1’: )
Conservation Division
Finnay State Office Building a I I S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 672023802 _ Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 316:337:6211
hitp://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Comnissioner:
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 02, 2012

Brant C. Grote

Timberline Oil & Gas Corporation
4000 PENROSE PL

RAPID CITY, SD 57702-6837

Re:ACO1
APl 15-151-22391-00-00
W Hoener 1
NE/4 Sec.25-26S-13W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Sam Brownback, Governor’

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached mformatlon for

the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respecitfully,
Brant C. Grote



B2 A

Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
fox: 316-337-6211
hitp://kec ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairmian
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner.
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 03, 2012

Brant C. Grote

Timberline Oil & Gas Corporation
4000 PENROSE PL

RAPID CITY, SD 57702-6837

Re:ACO-1
AP! 15-151-22391-00-00
W Hoener 1
NE/4 Sec.25-26S-13W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Brant C. Grote:

Sam Brownback, Govermor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/09/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 02, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



ALLIE. OIL & GAS SERVICE., LLC 054077

REMITTO. PO. BOX 3
RUSSELL., KANSAS 67605

.ﬂﬁLu..u_L,.{:e
T ’<u TAwe IRAN(-! 0 cm.n.muur T TJON LoCATION Ti0R START xuanmsn
DAL Q=1L 212 1 25 2L Pleo [ o ‘A7 | )
A COUNTY smrs
wase W flogner iweis s l Jrocarion J“J(A_L‘,_LNTZJ: —_—— E!';.it. (&__._
oL l) l)R ("mh wey ——
wmw'lﬂ--.jw 1NE€SCakh. . OWNER  [imbes lide .. __
TYPEQFJOR e e
HOLE SIZE I 347, CEMENY
CASING SIZ2k: — DEPTH Fo/  _ AMOUNT ORDERED ..Zé&x Atlz el t ¥
TUBING S12F DEPTH _ —_ Qe . _ Ty
DRILL. PIPE e EPTHY — e e ———— -
oL . S REPTH.
PRES, MAN__ MINIMUM. T COMMON & Jacs'8" ,;16@ /.25 #ObLL.SU
MEAS LINE _SHOEJOINT Z¢s pozMIN _ _ e
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. _,g_o/ . - GEL I @_,7/ 26 Sola. 28
PERFS_, v O CRLORIDE . @ S LAR YD
DISPLACEMEN |/ §7 54y BboTs ASC L L L e, T
EQUIPMENT .
"o — — ‘m! ------
PUMP IRUCK  CEMENTER _EDn da { — - o - -
* Y47/ Fol WAMRTFo,, L. T —
BULK TRUCK y Lo Lasan - — T
# 3 CDRIVERG  ppe bt M. o " ﬁ. i — =
AULK TRUCK T e e e - = — —_—
: . PRRER . = HANDLING _3@1 @ Dog ‘4,@_‘ f/'__?
MILEAGE . SV 2 X Pl ? .
REMARKS: T()'IA ______ ﬂy\
p_JL__zzn Be. Hom Brewk aua&[r.fnm
Pu_...,giﬁjs Fresbdad SERVICE
My 25csx' 1062 ?05;:[_{' {2, ae - _ —e
Step., Heleose. Plu._o, Sfu-l-.b...‘, DEPTH OF JOB -
Jfaﬂ.-_ﬂutx n o PUMP TRUCK CHARGE __ . 7 / @Z/
fement Bid  (.iowiate EXTRA FOOTAGE |
e, —_ e MILEAGE &;@_z_ga 20 .0
—_— — e MANirmDéJHe 200. o
_&L@ éfm ,
CHARGE 10, _ T G mabecline .. __ ‘ #
STREET s s et et TOTAL Mw‘
CHY . STATE AP ..

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, | ¢

You are hereby requested to rent cementing cyuipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) W assist owner or
Conracton 1o 4o work as-is listed. The above work was
done tw satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. | have read-and understand the “GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reveise side.

PRINTED NAMF -M‘?‘ff I

24

SIGNATURE

==

SERVICE POINT:

TOTA 1%9&-__(@_.

SALES TAX (f Any)

TOTAL CHARGES .ﬁaz’g /S"

DISCOUNT o

iw— . .= IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



ALLIEL OIL & GAS. SFR\IICEb LLC 054079

l
REMIT TG PO BUX 1) ’
RUSSEL L. KANSAS 67068

SERVICE POINT:

T CUTwe T TTkaNGE T Tead 1¥D ) TontocaTion” Tiee stagr T WIS
lWFSJ(/-/.Zl T.s’éis - YT [ N T _QI 20 o> o j 29
‘ OUNTY — TstatF
LEASE v AWHEILE ] LRATN M/Ia:&l;,iﬂfz..mfd-mh K
()I I)OK W (_.'mjlc_nnc,»_ b o ] .
SUNTRACIOR Minnescah. . . OWNR_ 7Twmbenline —
TYPEQEIOB  Crouflerdien o
HOLESZE 7 2/ LD ol ” CEMENT
CASINGSIZL . %, pEtiy RE£7. 25 AMOUNT URDA: uw.arzp.sx £C.ide. Mé;!
TUBING S§2¢ ceme DEPTH 75.;.;.&...3 S«MCAJ —
DRILL PIPE_ e DEPTH I i —
To0L DEPTH_ __ "
BRES MAX /€ 0Ops. . MINIMUM_ . COMMON_(less d_ 4LO @ _[£.25 [|550.00
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT £2 405 POZMIX —. fBoe Bzo oo
CEMENT LEFIN (SG, Kee  _ _ _ GEL e 1&@ .28 _212.5
‘PERFS. A{ _ — CHLORIDE. 4
DISPLACEMENT 4 g5 _ ASC — ;zs‘w 150 [ or
EQUIPMENT Qg«d.mmlakaL v 27 L3S oo
A’ — S7Ee g9 233 7¢"
PUMPTROCK. CEMENTRR &2, 4. e e
* 420502 HELER De'rere Ko - T e -
mux TRUCK T T e —_— =
LH2) 282 VRN By pfon B fFoe =~ — @.‘ - —
BULK TRUCK — e e
ot .._,.-»u-;-,_*“"“”‘ e HWANDUNG T 3B cu.? 2< 6 0.7s~
‘\_ 7 MILEAGE _ B0 X I X 307 . /) 0/13.10
T e s RFMARKS: 1()|AL c 2{[} 0
_ﬁc,az. O_ALBD ’fa«..?r' ‘&tcu.[&f‘aa
p...,os:.uz gels. u.g_g_lld.. SERVICE
acustsf zzssxm'-fu gl e - —— -
..ZZ S ATASE pS M Stap. DEFTH OF OB _ 430l
Loash ,,.,a ddines, S PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <. 00
.3/?,# ,_f,,a/“,,.c“i e /0 £ XTRA FOOTAGE '
Ao sy ... ... MILEAGE | =5 (a_ztm ‘2/
L eat AJ ?if MANIFOLD & _ %
Light (el é’ﬁ @ iz:aa _,120.
CUARGENO. .. 2o msherre fo'vre . B ¢
[~ 2]
STREKT _ — e TOTAL %Zﬂ_
ey _ .- STAIL. AP

To: Allied Oi & Gas Services, L1C.

You are hereby requested 1o reny vementing cyuipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done 1 satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. | have read and undersiand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND C ()Nl.)l TIONS™ listed on the reverse side.

[0 ,Z/d/‘l//r‘

PRINTED NAME _ ti

SIGNATURE

< ’/7__, PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

[ pyerh Pve—— Z2ta0

A_Eu A./J_zu.L @ 9000 mga

TOTAL 4Zé_Z__

SALES TAX (if Any) —_ .. S
rmmcmgoss_z{_,{/l 23210
DISCOUNT . - ..s— IF PAID IN 30'DAYS




